operable, the contract then continues in effect for twenty (20) years.  Buyer may extend the 
contract term for up to ten (10) additional years by notice to Seller in accordance with specified 
conditions.  

8. Annual Quantity: 

The annual contract quantity is equal to fifty-one million (51,000,000) MMBtu, or 
approximately one million (1,000,000) metric tonnes per annum.   

9. Take or Pay (or equivalent) Provisions/Conditions: 

Subject to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract, commencing 
on the Commercial Operation Date of Phase 2 of the CP2 LNG Facility, Seller shall sell and